
RESOLUTION 

BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS - GRANTS AND VDOT CONTRACTS 

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of James City County has received notice that three grants have 
been approved by the Commonwealth of Virginia for the offices of the Clerk of the Circuit 
Court and Commonwealth's Attorney; and 

WHEREAS, the Virginia Department of Transportation (VDOT) has approved funding of two 
transportation improvements in the County - the Ironbound Road design project and the 
traffic signal improvements at the Anheuser Busch brewery. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors ofJames City County, Virginia, 
does hereby authorize the following amendments to the FY 2001 Budget and appropriates 
the following State revenues for grants and VDOT contracts: 

General Fund 
Revenues: 

Expenditures: 

From the Commonwealth 
State Compensation Board 
State Library 

Commonwealth's Attorney 
Clerk of the Circuit Court 

Capital Projects Fund 
Revenues: Contributions 

Road Improvements 

Expenditures: Road Improvements 
lronbound Road 
Brewery Traffic Signal 

$ 4,815 
964 

$ 4,815 
964 

$101,005 

$ 32,405 
$ 68,600 

ATTEST: SUPERVISOR 

~ 
MC GLENNON 
HARRISON 
GOODSON Sanford~ KENNEDY 

Clerk to the Board NERVITT 

VOTE 

AYE 
AYE 
AYE 
AYE 
AYE 

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 14th day of 
November, 2000. 
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