RESOLUTION

BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS - GRANTS AND VDOT CONTRACTS

- WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of James City County has received notice that three grants have been approved by the Commonwealth of Virginia for the offices of the Clerk of the Circuit Court and Commonwealth's Attorney; and
- WHEREAS, the Virginia Department of Transportation (VDOT) has approved funding of two transportation improvements in the County the Ironbound Road design project and the traffic signal improvements at the Anheuser Busch brewery.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, does hereby authorize the following amendments to the FY 2001 Budget and appropriates the following State revenues for grants and VDOT contracts:

General	Fund
---------	------

Revenues:	From the Commonwealth	
	State Compensation Board	\$ 4,815
	State Library	964

Expenditures:

Commonwealth's Attorney	\$ 4,815
Clerk of the Circuit Court	964

Capital Projects Fund

Revenues:	Contributions	
	Road Improvements	\$101,005

Emperatures, House Improvements	Expenditures:	Road	Improvements
---------------------------------	---------------	------	--------------

Ironbound Road	\$ 32,405
Brewery Traffic Signal	\$ 68,600

Ronald A. Nervitt

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:	SUPERVISOR	VOTE
	MCGLENNON	AYE
Fulor Bevanner	HARRISON	AYE
	GOODSON	AYE
Sanford B. Wanner	KENNEDY	AYE
Clerk to the Board	NERVITT	AYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 14th day of November, 2000.

budad.res